
Place Team Captain/Member Boat # # Fish D1 lbs D1 BIG FISH D1
1 Noah Swarens / Jordan Swarens 13 5 9.93 1.92
2 Dan Elko / Eric Miller 22 5 9.26 2.01
3 Jordan Sanders / Tim Rustard 68 5 9.09 2.06
4 Patrick Stone / Robert Mcwhorter 38 5 9.06 1.97
5 Kent Driscoll / Joey Ferguson 23 5 9.05
6 Eric Cagle / Kevin Wylie 29 5 8.99 2.11
7 Forest Walker / Jacob Walker 2 5 8.85 1.85
8 Ryan Dudley / 43 5 8.78 1.73
9 Shiloh Shoppell / Tim Pentecost 11 5 8.77 2.17
10 Lance Harrington / Justin Swarens 12 5 8.71 1.90
11 Alex Cochran 54 5 8.63 1.75
12 Clayton Eudy / 33 5 8.59 1.77
13 Steve Colman / Jim Churchill 3 5 8.53 1.91
14 kevin Hawkins / Mary Hawkins 52 5 8.46 1.95
15 Steve Sullivan / Jamie Roberson 74 5 8.35 2.41
16 Bobby Whitlow / Bobby Whitlow 57 5 8.34 2.05
17 Tim Wright / 44 5 8.33 1.93
18 BA Thornton / DaltonThomas 50 5 8.33 2.16
19 Dominic Dugic / Jeremy Mattingly 51 5 7.99
20 Matt Dennison / Brian Dennison 6 5 7.95 1.96
21 Dustin Shields / 48 5 7.89
22 Preston Cleary / Krystal Cleary 4 5 7.83 2.46
23 Matthew coffelt / Ty coffelt 16 5 7.79 1.73
24 Kevin Hicks / Jessica Hicks 86 5 7.79 1.80
25 Zeke Reynolds / Ron Davis 45 5 7.73 2.02
26 Kris Mann/Terry Mann 15 5 7.69 1.69
27 Cody Williams / Allen Coy 72 5 7.66 1.99
28 Jason Musgraves / 73 5 7.60 2.01
29 Billy Hackworth / Eric Silverstrum 40 5 7.59 1.80
30 Wes Depalmo / Kolby Depalmo 60 5 7.59 2.11
31 Jerry hurst 88 5 7.51
32 Byron Wise / Ray Morris 34 5 7.48 1.62
33 Travis Miller / Chris Duke 49 5 7.46 1.92
34 John harrison / Jeremy aldridge 19 5 7.41
35 smith mckinley / jack butler 101 5 7.40 1.96
36 Joel Nash / Jeremy Hayes 31 5 7.39 2.15
37 Casey Ball 92 5 7.23 1.80
38 Kevin McCarley / Barry Backsdale 10 5 7.18
39 Ronnie Bleas / Aaron Knight 80 5 7.14



40 Jason Cook / John Mayo 8 5 6.93
41 John Eubanks / Brent Smith 90 5 6.83 1.86
42 Steve Wright / Andrew Wright 93 5 6.82 1.87
43 Kevin Wehner / Mike tucker 20 5 6.78 1.78
44 Chris sims / krystal sims 59 5 6.76 1.68
45 Alen Outlaw / Tyler Elko 67 5 6.42 1.56
46 Johnny Reggi / Brandon Krawczonek 77 5 6.26 1.90
47 Randy Howton / Brian Benard 56 5 6.21 1.71
48 Frank Nelson / 41 5 6.16 1.61
49 Bobby Garrison / Benny Devaughn 82 5 6.13
50 Ryan Kennedy / Scott Sipe 9 5 6.11 1.41
51 Jamie Kincade / 36 5 6.09 1.38
52 Robert Coulter / Gary Stafford 87 5 5.97
53 Terry Vanderford / John Willingham 79 5 5.85 1.55
54 Shannon Starkey / Mike Frizsell 25 5 5.34 1.19
55 Jason Kesters / Cody Deaton 61 5 4.88
56 Jason Miles / Craig Miles 26 5 4.80 1.22
57 Elmo Adams / Richard Wright 17 5 4.62
58 Ken Sisk / Teddy Kavich 85 5 4.48 1.52
59 Amos Livingston / Brian Abner 89 5 4.29
60 John Baker / Stanley Steed 21 4 4.10
61 Gary Burks / Robbie Myers 76 5 4.10 1.37
62 Buck Collins / Gary Harian 7 5 3.90
63 Jason Ramsey / Trish Ramsey 24 5 3.68 0.89
64 Clayton Yoder / Darren Sellman 66 5 3.52 1.10
65 Timothy Mraz / Jt butler 55 5 3.51 0.98
66 Donald Jones / Tabiah Johnson 46 5 3.30 1.07
67 Kendall Smith/Sawyer Sarbrough 62 5 3.30
68 Jesse Gade / Jeremy Shellenber 14 5 3.29
69 Russel Proffitt 63 3 3.08
70 Dale Thompson / Eddie Milby 75 5 3.04
71 John Edwards / Josh Thorton 83 5 2.84
72 Ray Jennings / Tina Jennings 42 3 2.69
73 Michael Tinsley / Melissa Jones 64 3 2.45
74 Dan Dannenmueller / Sue Dannen 27 1 0.85
75 Chad Brandt / Rick Brandt 71 1 0.66
76 Nicholas Whitten / Tim Robbins 1
77 Binh Njuyen / Joey Millis 5
78 Lundy Beavers / Luke Beavers 18
79 Frank Haidusek / Kevin Bean 28



80 Nick Lesisure / Mike Pelsor 30
82 Wesley Cole / Wesley Collins 32
83
84 Eric Fenstemaker / HaliMae Fenst 37
85 Ronny Evertt / George Hamby 39
86 Bret Davis / Brice Cantey 47
87 Tony Thomas / Jason Hawkins 53
88
89 Mark Strunk / April Strunk 65
90
91 JJ Waters / 70
92 Richard Miller / Justin Pile 78
93 Austin Clark / Ken Burgess 81
94 Ben Kerr / Lee Kerr 84
95 James Davis /  Corey Baranowski 91
96 Richard Huston / Curt Brown 94
97 Brayden Johnson / 95
98 James Brown / Greg Nichols 96
99 Skyler Woods / Todd Pease 97

100 Joey Burton / Brad Barbour 98
101 Gilford Sipes / Hazel Sipes 99
102 Ronnie Liverett / Lorie Liverett 100
103 Tyler Sturgeon / 107
104 Brian Bostelman / Dan Bostelman 102
105 Eric Butler / TJ Shands 103
106 Avery Pruitt / 104
107 Robbie Ricard / Larry Ricard 105
108 Zach Minnix / Bill Hunt 106
109
110





Team Captain/Member Boat # Livewell D1 D2 D3
Nicholas Whitten / Tim Robbins 1
Forest Walker / Jacob Walker 2
Steve Colman / Jim Churchill 3
Preston Cleary / Krystal Cleary 4
Binh Njuyen / Joey Millis 5
Matt Dennison / Brian Dennison 6
Buck Collins / Gary Harian 7
Jason Cook / John Mayo 8
Ryan Kennedy / Scott Sipe 9
Kevin cCarley / Barry Backsdale 10
Shiloh Shoppell / Tim Pentecost 11
Lance Harrington / Justin Swarens 12
Noah Swarens / Jordan Swarens 13
Jesse Gade / Jeremy Shellenber 14
Kris Mann/Terry Mann 15
Matthew Coffelt / 16
Elmo / Adams / Richard Wright 17
Lundy Beavers / Luke Beavers 18
Dave Eldridge / John Harrison 19
Kevin Wehner / 20
John Baker / Stanley Steed 21
Dan Elko / Eric Miller 22
Kent Driscoll / Joey Ferguson 23
Jason Ramsey / Trish Ramsey 24
Shannon Starkey / Mike Frizsell 25
Jason Miles / Craig Miles 26
Dan Dannenmueller / Sue Dannen 27
Frank Haidusek / Kevin Bean 28
Eric Cagle / Kevin Wylie 29
Nick Lesisure / Mike Pelsor 30
Joel Nash / Jeremy Hayes 31
Wesley Cole / Wesley Collins 32
Clayton Eudy / 33
Byron Wise / Ray Morris 34

35
Jamie Kincade / 36
Eric Fenstemaker / HaliMae Fenst 37
Patrick Stone / Robert Mcwhorter 38
Ronny Evertt / George Hamby 39
Billy Hackworth / Eric Silverstrum 40
Frank Nelson / 41



Ray Jennings / Tina Jennings 42
Ryan Dudley / 43
Tim Wright / 44
Zeke Reynolds / Ron Davis 45
Donald Jones / Tabiah Johnson 46
Bret Davis / Brice Cantey 47
Dustin Shields / 48
Travis Miller / Chris Duke 49
BA Thornton / DaltonThomas 50

Dominic Dugic / Jeremy Mattingly 51
kevin Hawkins / Mary Hawkins 52
Tony Thomas / Jason Hawkins 53
Alex Cochran / Kenny Ray 54
Timothy Mraz / 55
Randy Howton / Brian Benard 56
Bobby Whitlow / Bobby Whitlow 57

58
Chris Sims 59
Wes Depalmo / Kolby Depalmo 60
Jason Kesters / Cody Deaton 61
Kendall Smith/Sawyer Sarbrough 62
Russell Proffitt / Jamie Mitchell 63
Michael Tinsley / Melissa Jones 64
Mark Strunk / April Strunk 65
Clayton Yoder / Darren Sellman 66
Alen Outlaw / Tyler Elko 67
Jordan Sanders / Tim Rustard 68

69
JJ Waters / 70
Chad Brandt / Rick Brandt 71
Cody Williams / Allen Coy 72
Jason Musgraves / 73
Steve Sullivan / Jamie Roberson 74
Dale Thompson / Eddie Milby 75
Gary Burks / Robbie Myers 76
Johnny Reggi / Brandon Krawczonek 77
Richard Miller / Justin Pile 78
Terry Vanderford / John Willingham 79
Ronnie Bleas / Aaron Knight 80
Austin Clark / Ken Burgess 81
Bobby Garrison / Benny Devaughn 82



John Edwards / Josh Thorton 83
Ben Kerr / Lee Kerr 84
Ken Sisk / Teddy Kavich 85
Kevin Hicks / Jessica Hicks 86
Robert Coulter / Gary Stafford 87
Jerry Hurst / Kent Rush 88
Amos Livingston / Brian Abner 89
John Eubanks / Brent Smith 90
James Davis / Corey Baranowski 91
Casey Ball /  Chandler Harper 92
Jerry Wright / Andrew Wright 93
Brayden Johnson / 94
James Brown / Greg Nichols 95
Skyler Woods / Todd Pease 96
Joey Burton / Brad Barbour 97
Gilford Sipes / Hazel Sipes 98
Ronnie Liverett / Lorie Liverett 99
Tyler Sturgeon / 100
Brian Bostelman / Dan Bostelman
Eric Butler / TJ Shands
Avery Pruitt /
Robbie Ricard / Larry Ricard
Zach Minnix / Bill Hunt



Place Place Team Captain/Member Boat # # Fish D1 Wt D1 BF D1
1 1 Forest Walker / Jacob Walker 2 5 8.85 1.85
2 2 Dan Elko / Eric Miller 22 5 9.26 2.01
3 3 Noah Swarens / Mason Swarens 13 5 9.93 1.92
4 4 Patrick Stone / Robert Mcwhorter 38 5 9.06 1.97
5 5 Kent Driscoll / Joey Ferguson 23 5 9.06
6 6 Shiloh Shoppell / Tim Pentecost 11 5 8.77 2.17
7 7 Ba Thorton / Dalton Thomas 50 5 8.33 2.16
8 8 Bobby whitlow / Bobby whitlow 57 5 8.34 2.05
9 9 Alex Cochran 54 5 8.63 1.75

10 10 Clayton Eudy 33 5 8.59 1.77
11 11 Tim Wright 44 5 8.33 1.93
12 12 kevin Hawkins / Mary Hawkins 52 5 8.46 1.95
13 13 John Eubanks / Brent Smith 90 5 6.83 1.86
14 14 Lance Harrington / Justin Swarens 12 5 8.71 1.90
15 15 Jordan Sanders / Tim Rustard 68 5 9.09 2.06
16 16 Ryan Dudley / 43 5 8.78 1.73
17 17 Eric Cagle / Kevin Wylie 29 5 8.99 2.11
18 18 Dustin Shields / 48 5 7.89
19 19 Steve Sullivan / Jamie Roberson 74 5 8.35 2.41
20 20 Steve colman / Jim churchill 3 5 8.53 1.91
21 21 Matt dennison / Brian dennison 6 4 7.95 1.96
22 22 Jason Musgraves / 73 5 7.60 2.01
23 23 Kris mann / Terry mann 15 5 7.69 1.69
24 24 Matthew coffelt / Ty coffelt 16 5 7.79 1.73
25 25 Jeremy Aldridge / John Harrison 19 5 7.41
26 26 Ronnie Bleas / Aaron Knight 80 5 7.14
27 27 Kevin Hicks / Jessica Hicks 86 5 7.79 1.80
28 28 Preston Cleary / Krystal Cleary 4 5 7.83 2.46
29 29 Byron Wise / Ray Morris 34 5 7.48 1.62
30 30 Cody Williams / Allen Coy 72 5 7.66 1.99
31 32 Casey Ball / Chadler Harper 92 5 7.23 1.80
32 33 Dominic Dugic / Jeremy Mattingly 51 5 7.99
33 34 Zeke Reynolds / Ron Davis 45 5 7.73 2.02
34 35 Steve Wright / Andrew Wright 93 5 6.82
35 36 Jerry Hurst / Kent Rush 88 5 7.51
36 37 kevin wehner / mike tucker 20 5 6.78 1.78
37 38 Wes Depalmo / Kolby Depalmo 60 5 7.59 2.11
38 39 kevin carley / barry backsdale 10 5 7.18
39 40 Mckinley Smith / Jack Butler 101 5 7.40 1.96



# Fish D2 Wt D2 BF D2 # Fish Wt.
5 11.04 2.88 10 19.89 Big fish day 2

5 10.45 2.50 10 19.71
5 9.02 2.32 10 18.95
5 9.78 2.37 10 18.84
5 9.46 2.77 10 18.51
5 9.52 10 17.92
5 9.52 2.75 10 17.85
5 9.20 2.53 10 17.54
5 8.76 2.09 10 17.39
5 8.73 2.49 10 17.32
5 8.96 2.52 10 17.29
5 8.74 10 17.20 male / female

5 10.29 2.49 10 17.12
5 8.41 10 17.12
5 8.01 2.06 10 17.10
5 8.26 10 17.04
5 8.01 10 17.00
5 8.87 10 16.76
5 8.40 10 16.75
5 8.15 10 16.68
5 8.71 2.34 9 16.66
5 8.95 2.22 10 16.55
5 8.65 2.77 10 16.34
5 8.54 2.36 10 16.33
4 8.88 9 16.29
5 9.05 2.09 10 16.19
5 8.25 2.24 10 16.04 male / female

5 8.18 10 16.01 male / female big fish day 1

5 8.50 10 15.98
5 8.11 1.89 10 15.77
5 8.10 2.25 10 15.33
5 7.10 10 15.09
5 7.33 10 15.06
5 7.94 10 14.76
5 6.92 10 14.43
5 7.50 2.14 10 14.28
5 6.74 2.33 10 14.33
5 6.77 0.00 10 13.95
5 6.42 1.69 10 13.82



40 41 Randy Howton / Brian Benard 56 5 6.21 1.71
41 42 Travis Miller / Michale Champion 49 5 7.46 1.92
42 43 Robert Coulter / Gary Stafford 87 5 5.97
43 46 Jamie kincade 36 5 6.09 1.38
44 47 Alen Outlaw / Tyler Elko 67 5 6.42 1.56
45 48 ryan kennedy / scott sipe 9 5 6.11 1.41
46 49 Chris sims / Krystal sims 59 5 6.76 1.68
47 50 jason miles / craig miles 26 5 4.80 1.22
48 52 Michael Tinsley / Melissa Jones 64 5 2.45
49 53 Amos Livingston / Brian Abner 89 5 4.29
50 54 Clayton Yoder / Darren Sellman 66 5 3.52 1.10
52 55 Ken Sisk / Teddy Kavich 85 5 4.48 1.52
53 56 john baker / stanley steed 21 5 4.10
54 57 shannon starkey / mike frizsell 25 5 5.34 1.19
55 58 Gary Burks / Robbie Myers 76 5 4.10 1.37
56 59 Russell Proffitt / Jamie Mitchell 63 5 3.08
57 60 jason ramsey / trish ramsey 24 5 3.68 0.89
58 61 Timothy mraz / jt butler 55 5 3.09 0.98
59 62 buck collins / gary harian 7 5 3.90
60 63 Kendall Smith/Sawyer Sarbrough 62 5 3.30
61 64 Dale Thompson / Eddie Milby 75 5 3.04
62 65 Ray jennings / tina jennings 42 5 2.69
63 67 John Edwards / Josh Thorton 83 5 2.84
64 68 Johnny Reggi / Brandon Krawczonek 77 5 6.26 1.90
65 69 Terry Vanderford / John Willingham 79 5 5.85 1.55
66 70 Richard Miller / Justin Pile 78 0 0.00
67 71 donal jones / tabiah johnson 46 5 3.30 1.07
68 73 elmo / adams / richard wright 17 5 4.62
69 74 jesse gade / jeremy shellenber 14 5 3.29
70 75 dan dannenmueller / sue dannen 27 2 0.85
71 76 chad brandt / rick brandt 71 2 0.66
72 51 bobby garrison / benny devaughn 82 5 6.13
73 72 jason kester / cody deaton 61 5 4.88
74 66 jason cook / john mayo 8 5 6.93
75 45 frank nelson 41 5 6.16 1.61
76 44 billy hackworth / eric silverstrum 40 5 7.59 1.80
77 31 joel nash / jeremy hayes 31 5 7.39 2.15
78

79

80



5 7.48 2.40 10 13.69
5 5.94 10 13.40
5 6.99 2.06 10 12.96
5 6.45 1.75 10 12.54
5 5.49 1.85 10 11.91
5 5.25 10 11.36
5 4.32 10 11.08 youth winner 

5 6.16 10 10.96
5 8.04 2.39 10 10.49 male / female       big jump winner 5.59 

5 6.13 10 10.42
5 6.27 2.03 10 9.79
5 5.31 1.91 10 9.79
5 5.65 10 9.75
5 3.89 10 9.23
5 5.10 10 9.20
5 5.94 10 9.02
5 4.97 1.58 10 8.65
5 5.19 10 8.28
5 4.07 10 7.97
5 4.36 10 7.66 youth 

5 4.59 10 7.63
5 4.93 10 7.62
5 4.74 10 7.58
5 0.00 10 6.26
5 0.00 0.00 10 5.85
5 5.54 5 5.54
5 2.20 10 5.50
0 5 4.62
0 0.00 5 3.29
3 2.09 5 2.94
0 0.00 2 0.66
5 4.74 10 10.87
0 0.00 5 4.88
0 0.00 5 6.93
5 6.53 10 12.88
5 5.31 10 12.90
5 8.07 10 15.46



81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93
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95

96

97

98

99

100

101
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107

108 108

109 109

110 110

111 111

112 112

113 113

114 114

115 115

116 116

117 117

118 Total 368
119

120 Total Fish 720



Total 352 #REF! #REF!
0 0.00

#VALUE!720.00



121
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133
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135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143
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145

146

147

148

149
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0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00



Place Team Captain/Member Boat # # Fish Wt. Big Fish
1 Ryan duley 43 5 10.45 2.31
2 Patrick stone / Robert Mcwhorter 38 5 10.18 2.45
3 Dustin Shields 48 5 10.04 2.4
4 Jeremy Aldridge / John Harrison 19 5 10.03
5 Eric Cagle / Kevin Wylie 29 5 9.96

6 Shiloh Shoppell / Tim Pentecost 11 5 9.82 2.08
7 Forest walker / Jacob walker 2 5 9.8 2.12
8 Noah swarens / Mason swarens 13 5 9.77 1.9
9 Lance Harrington / Justin Swarens 12 5 9.57 2.09
10 Alex cochran 54 5 9.47 2.22
11 Lance Harrington / Justin Swarens 11 5 9.47 2.08
12 Kevin Hawkins / Mary Hawkins 52 5 9.39 2.12
13 Matt Dennison / Brian Dennison 6 5 9.38 2.15
14 Steve Sullivan / Jamie Roberson 74 5 9.35 2.1
15 Dan Elko / Eric Miller 22 5 9.26
16 Ba Thorton / Dalton Thomas 50 5 9.17
17 Bobby whitlow / Bobby whitlow 57 5 8.96 2.29
18 Kent Driscoll / Joey Ferguson 23 5 8.95
19 Tim Wright 44 5 8.94 1.97
20 Jordan Sanders / Tim Rustard 68 5 8.66 1.91
21 Steve Colman / Jim Churchill 3 5 8.46 2.1
22 Clayton Eudy 33 5 8.28 1.77
23 Kris Mann / Terry Mann 15 5 8.11
24 Jason Musgraves 73 5 6.96 1.89
25 Matthew coffelt / Ty coffelt 16 5 5.22 1.54

Big Fish Tournament -- Final Day
Place Team Captain/Member Boat # BF

1 Jerry hurst 88 2.07
18 Kevin Hicks / Jessica Hicks 86 2.02
14 Wes Depalmo / Kolby Depalmo 60 1.94
2 Kevin Wehner / Mike tucker 20 1.93
17 Johnny Reggi / Brandon Krawczonek 77 1.89
13 Randy Howton / Brian Benard 56 1.84
8 Allen Outlaw/Tyler Elko 67 1.75
15 Clayton Yoder / Darren Sellman 66 1.71
3 Timothy Mraz / Jt butler 55 1.58
4 Chris sims / krystal sims 59 1.46
5 Travis Miller / Chris Duke 49 1.38



19 Casey Ball 92 1.25
6 John Edwards / Josh Thorton 83 1.24
7 Shannon Starkey / Mike Frizsell 25 1.12
11 Eric Fenstemaker / HaliMae Fenst 37 0.97
12 Donald Jones / Tabiah Johnson 46 0.85
9 John Baker / Stanley Steed 21 0
10 Jason Miles / Craig Miles 26 0
16 Chad Brandt / Rick Brandt 71 0
20 smith mckinley / jack butler 101 0
21
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